

VENDOR RANKING

CALL ORDER : 999
 LETTING DATE : 09/30/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130930999
 DIVISION : 02
 CONTRACT TIME : 12/04/13 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : MARION

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 for constructing the Replacement of Failed Safety Layers on
 I-22 from SR-233 (MP 34.520) to the Walker County Line (MP
 38.470) just east of Exit 34. Length 3.995 mi.

PROJECT(S) : IM-I022(300)

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	02033 S. T. BUNN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$ 1,958,652.16	100.0000%
2	07002 GOOD HOPE CONTRACTING CO., INC.	\$ 1,959,775.57	100.0574%

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 999
LETTING DATE : 09/30/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130930999
DIVISION : 02

COUNTIES : MARION

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 02033 S. T. BUNN CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) 07002 GOOD HOPE CONTRACTING CO.,		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Total								
0010 305B077 Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use	1954.000	TON	24.89000	48635.06	36.82000	71946.28		
0020 405A000 Tack Coat	8466.000	GAL	2.61000	22096.26	4.71000	39874.86		
0030 407B000 Joint Sealant For Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement	8.000	MILE	250.24000	2001.92	434.22000	3473.76		
0040 408B000 Micro-Milling Existing Pavement(Approximately 0.00" Thru 1.00" Thick)	121223.000	SQYD	0.82000	99402.86	0.93000	112737.39		
0050 410H000 Material Remixing Device	1.000	EACH	13996.01000	13996.01	37241.75000	37241.75		
0060 423A003 Stone Matrix Asphalt Wearing Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size	13395.000	TON	93.50000	1252432.50	87.35000	1170053.25		
0070 424A360 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	2960.000	TON	78.73000	233040.80	72.95000	215932.00		
0080 424B653 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Patching, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	500.000	TON	75.00000	37500.00	130.90000	65450.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 999
LETTING DATE : 09/30/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130930999
DIVISION : 02

COUNTIES : MARION

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 02033 S. T. BUNN CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) 07002 GOOD HOPE CONTRACTING CO.,		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 428C000 Scoring Bituminous Pavement Surface By Cutting	96972.000 LF	0.11000	10666.92	0.17000	16485.24		
0100 600A000 Mobilization	LUMP	41676.00000	41676.00	35320.98000	35320.98		
0110 698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 95,000.00)	LUMP	10178.91000	10178.91	0.00000	0.00		
0120 701A227 Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	9.000 MILE	2783.40000	25050.60	2850.44000	25653.96		
0130 701A230 Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	9.000 MILE	2783.40000	25050.60	2850.44000	25653.96		
0140 701A239 Broken White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	8.000 MILE	1476.91000	11815.28	1512.47000	12099.76		
0150 701B207 Dotted, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	1020.000 LF	0.57000	581.40	0.58000	591.60		
0160 701C000 Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	16.000 MILE	624.85000	9997.60	639.89000	10238.24		
0170 701C001 Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	36.000 MILE	624.85000	22494.60	639.89000	23036.04		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 999
 LETTING DATE : 09/30/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130930999
 DIVISION : 02

COUNTIES : MARION

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 02033 S. T. BUNN CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) 07002 GOOD HOPE CONTRACTING CO.,		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 701G142 Broken White, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	4286.000 LF	1.70000	7286.20	1.74000	7457.64		
0190 701G146 Solid White, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	4286.000 LF	3.29000	14100.94	3.37000	14443.82		
0200 701G154 Solid Yellow, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	4286.000 LF	3.29000	14100.94	3.37000	14443.82		
0210 701G161 Broken Black, Class W, Type B Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	4286.000 LF	1.70000	7286.20	1.74000	7457.64		
0220 701H001 Solid Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)	8572.000 LF	0.28000	2400.16	0.29000	2485.88		
0230 701H006 Broken Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)	4286.000 LF	0.28000	1200.08	0.29000	1242.94		
0240 703A002 Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	7253.000 SQFT	3.12000	22629.36	3.20000	23209.60		
0250 703B002 Traffic Control Legends, Class 2, Type	23.000 SQFT	5.68000	130.64	5.82000	133.86		
0260 703D001 Temporary Traffic Control Markings	100.000 SQFT	2.27000	227.00	2.33000	233.00		
0270 705A030 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-C	32.000 EACH	3.41000	109.12	3.49000	111.68		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 999
 LETTING DATE : 09/30/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20130930999
 DIVISION : 02

COUNTIES : MARION

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 02033 S. T. BUNN CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) 07002 GOOD HOPE CONTRACTING CO.,		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 705A031 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A	922.000	EACH	3.41000	3144.02	3.49000	3217.78		
0290 705A032 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-B	32.000	EACH	3.41000	109.12	3.49000	111.68		
0300 740B000 Construction Signs	1169.000	SQFT	7.95000	9293.55	8.18000	9562.42		
0310 740C000 Special Construction Signs	17.000	SQFT	7.95000	135.15	8.18000	139.06		
0320 740D000 Channelizing Drums	100.000	EACH	22.72000	2272.00	46.77000	4677.00		
0330 740E000 Cones (36 Inches High)	300.000	EACH	5.68000	1704.00	1.17000	351.00		
0340 740M001 Ballast For Cone	300.000	EACH	4.54000	1362.00	0.12000	36.00		
0350 741C010 Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	2.000	EACH	852.07000	1704.14	874.19000	1748.38		
0360 742A001 Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type	2.000	EACH	1420.11000	2840.22	1461.65000	2923.30		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,958,652.16	\$	1,959,775.57	\$	0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,958,652.16	\$	1,959,775.57	\$	